
7.70 ±0.10
9.0

4.
25

1.
50

2.
00

3.
00

1     2    3     4    5

R
EF

6.
00

R
EF

0.
70

9.9

RECOMMENDED P.C.B PATTERN LAYOUT

1.60 0.80

4.40 ±0.10

⌀ (2X)0.80 ±0.05 5.90 ±0.10

4.
00
±0

.1
0

R
EF

1.
30

0.
95

TERMINAL

HOUSING

SHIELD CASE

COVER TAPE

0.35

PITCH

VBUS D- D+ ID GND

PATTERN 
RESTRICTED AREA

CONN. OUTLINE

P.C.B EDGE

4.
00
±0

.0
5

3.
50
±0

.0
5

4.
25
±0

.0
5

3.
10
±0

.0
5

2.
25
±0

.0
5

2.05 ±0.05

3.
90
±0

.0
5

1.
20
±0

.1
0

R
EF

2.
00

0.80 ±0.050.50 ±0.05

4.40 ±0.05

6.20 ±0.10

7.80 ±0.05

PIN 1 PIN 5

(2X)0.90 ±0.05⌀

NOTES:
 1. MATERIAL: 
     HOUSING: HIGH TEMPERATURE THERMAL PLASTIC,
                        NATURAL, UL94V-0
     TERMINAL: COPPER ALLOY, THICKNESS = 0.2MM
     SHIELD CASE: COPPER ALLOY, THICKNESS = 0.4MM
 2. PLATING:
     TERMINAL:
        CONTACT AREA: GOLD 0.75 MICROMETER MINIMUM.
        SOLDER TAIL AREA: PURE TIN 3.8 MICROMETER MINIMUM.
        UNDER PLATING: NICKEL 1.25 MICROMETER MINIMUM.
     SHIELD CASE:
        PURE TIN 1~3 MICROMETER PLATING.
        UNDER PLATING: NICKEL 1.0 MICROMETER MINIMUM.
 3. TAIL & NAIL COPLANARITY 0.1mm MAXIMUM.
 4. PRODUCT SPECIFICATION REFER TO PS-67803-001.
 5. PACKAGING INFORMATION REFER TO PK-67503-001.
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